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Eleventh lecture 

What is Word Stress? 

 

In English, we do not say each syllable with the same force or strength. In 

one word, we accentuate ONE syllable. We say one syllable 

very loudly (big, strong, important) and all the other syllables veryquietly. 

Let's take 3 words: photograph, photographer and photographic. Do they 

sound the same when spoken? No. Because we accentuate (stress) ONE 

syllable in each word. And it is not always the same syllable. So 

the shape of each word is different. 

 

 
 

• This happens in ALL words with 2 or more syllables: TEACHer, JaPAN, 

CHINa, aBOVE, converSAtion, INteresting, imPORtant, deMAND, etCETera, 

etCETera, etCETera  

• The syllables that are not stressed are weak or small or quiet. Native 

speakers of English listen for the STRESSED syllables, not the weak syllables. 

If you use word stress in your speech, you will instantly and automatically 

improve your pronunciation and your comprehension. 

• Try to hear the stress in individual words each time you listen to English - 

on the radio, or in films for example. Your first step is to HEAR and 

recognise it. After that, you can USE it! 
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Why is Word Stress Important? 

 

Word stress is not used in all languages. Some languages, Japanese or 

French for example, pronounce each syllable with eq-ual em-pha-sis.  

Other languages, English for example, use word stress.  

Word stress is not an optional extra that you can add to the English 

language if you want. It is part of the language! English speakers use word 

stress to communicate rapidly and accurately, even in difficult conditions. 

If, for example, you do not hear a word clearly, you can still understand the 

word because of the position of the stress.  

 

General Rules of Word Stress in English 

There are two very simple rules about word stress: 

1. One word has only one stress. (One word cannot have two stresses. If you 

hear two stresses, you hear two words. Two stresses cannot be one word. 

It is true that there can be a "secondary" stress in some words. But a 

secondary stress is much smaller than the main [primary] stress, and is only 

used in long words.) 

2. We can only stress vowels, not consonants.  

Here are some more, rather complicated, rules that can help you understand 

where to put the stress. But do not rely on them too much, because there are 

many exceptions. It is better to try to "feel" the music of the language and to 

add the stress naturally.  
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1 Stress on first syllable 

 

2 Stress on last syllable 

 

There are many two-syllable words in English whose meaning and class change 

with a change in stress. The word present, for example is a two-syllable word. If 

we stress the first syllable, it is a noun (gift) or an adjective (opposite of absent). 

But if we stress the second syllable, it becomes a verb (to offer). More examples: 

the words export, import, contractand object can all be nouns or verbs 

depending on whether the stress is on the first or second syllable.  
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3 Stress on penultimate syllable (penultimate = second from end) 

 

English Tip 

For a few words, native English speakers don't always "agree" on where to put 

the stress. For example, some people say teleVIsion and others say TELevision. 

Another example is:CONtroversy and controversy 

 

4 Stress on ante-penultimate syllable (ante-penultimate = third from end) 

 

5 Compound words (words with two parts) 
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Stress on Verbs 

2 syllables – if verbs – basic rule, the second syllable is accented. 

Examples:  in’vent, re’form. 

If the final syllable is weak then the first syllable is accented 

Examples: ‘open, ‘enter 

Adjectives – ‘lovely, ‘yellow 

Let’s NOW Explain the Stress of Verbs Only. 

Two Syllables-Verb 
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Phrasal Verbs versus Compound Nouns derived from phrasals 

Phrasal verbs (a.k.a. two-word or two-part verbs) are generally made up of a verb 

and preposition.  For many of these, correct word stress is especially important as 

they have compound noun counterparts. In the following examples, the words on 

the left are phrasal verbs. The words on the right are nouns. 

In phrasal verbs, the preposition gets the word stress.   

If they have a noun counterpart, however,  

it gets the stress on the first part. 
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let down letdown 

shut out shutout 

print out printout 

turn off turnoff 

take over takeover 

 

 

 

 

 

Let’s Discuss Noun Stress 

Nouns  on the first syllable  

center  

object  

flower  

 

Nouns – if the second syllable contains a short vowel, then the stress will go to the 

first syllable. If not, it will fall on the second syllable  

Examples: ‘husband, ‘placard, ‘window, ‘money, bal’loon, Chi’nese, can’teen  

3 syllables  

Nouns – 
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if the final syllable is weak or ends with {shwa}, then it is unstressed. If the syllable 

preceding this is strong, the the stress will go to the middle syllable.  

Examples: re’lation, po’tato, e’leven, sy’nopsis  

If the second and third syllable are both weak, the the stress will go to the first 

syllable.  

Examples:  ‘yesterday, ‘innocence, ‘bachelor, ‘wanderer 

Compound Words 

Stms with hyphen “air-raid”, smts as one word “strawberry”, smts as two words 

“desk lamps” 

Compounds with an adjectival first element and the –ed morpheme at the end  

 Examples: Bad-’tempered, half-’timbered, 

                   heavy-’handed 
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IV.  Homographs  

Homographs are words which are written the same way but which have different 

pronunciation.  In English, there are many words which have the same spelling, 

but whose part of speech changes with the word stress.  If you listen carefully, 

you will hear that the vowel sounds change depending on whether they are 

stressed or unstressed.  

 

Word stress patterns 

Complex words 

- words made from a basic word form (stem) + an affix 

- compound words – words composed of separable root morphemes. (football) 

Affixes – prefixes (comes before the stem, example: impossible) and suffixes 

(comes after the stem, example: happiness) 
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Suffixes 

Suffixes carrying primary stress – the primary stress is on the first syllable of the 

suffix. If the stem consists of more than one syllable then its first syllable will take 

a secondary stress  

Ja’pan -> ,Japa’nese  

‘-ee’ -> ,refu’gee  

‘-eer’ -> ,mountai’neer  

‘-ese’ -> ‘portu’guese’ 

‘-ette’ -> ,ciga’rette  

‘-esque’ -> ,pictur’esque  

Suffixes that do not affect stress placement 

“-able” ‘comfortable 

“-age”   ‘anchorage 

“-al” ‘refusal,  ‘rebuttal 

“-en” ‘widen 

“-ful”  ‘wonderful 

“-ing”  ‘amazing 

“-ish”  ‘devilish 

For verbs with stems containing more than 1 syllable, the stress is always on the 

syllable immediately preceding “-ish” e.g. re’plenish  

Suffixes that influence stress in the stem 

In these examples primary stress is on the last syllable of the stem. 
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“-eous”   ,advan’tageous     

“-graphy”  pho’tography  

“-ial”  de’nial  

“-ic”  cli’matic  

“-ion”   per’fection  

“-ious”  in’jurious  

“-ty”  tran’quility  

“-ive” re’flexive 

 

 

 

Twelfth class 

Intonation &  Sound Linking  

Intonation: 
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Improving sentence intonation is one of the key elements in your English 

pronunciation. Let's discuss the four basic types of word stress that lead to 

proper intonation in English.  

Tonic Stress  

Tonic stress refers to the syllable in a word which receives the most stress in an 

intonation unit. An intonation unit has one tonic stress. It's important to 

remember that a sentence can have more than one intonation unit, and therefore 

have more than one tonic stress. Here are some examples of intonation units with 

the tonic stress bolded. 

He's waiting 

He's waiting / for his friend 

He's waiting / for his friend / at the station. 

Generally, the final tonic stress in a sentence receives the most stress. In the 

above example, 'station' receives the strongest stress. 

There are a number of instances in which the stress changes from this standard. 

Here are short explanations for each of the changes with example sentences to 

illustrate. 

Emphatic Stress 

If you decide to emphasize something, you can change the stress from the 

principal noun to another content word such as an adjective (big, difficult, etc.), 

intensifier (very, extremely, etc.) This emphasis calls attention to the 

extraordinary nature of what you want to emphasize. 

For example: 

That was a difficult test. - Standard statement  

That was a difficult test. - Emphasizes how difficult the test was  

• There are a number of adverbs and modifiers which tend to be used to 

emphasize in sentences that receive emphatic stress. 
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• extremely 

terribly 

completely 

utterly 

especially 

etc. 

Contrastive Stress 

Contrastive stress is used to point out the difference between one object and 

another. Contrastive stress tends to be used with determiners such as 'this, that, 

these and those'. 

For example: 

I think I prefer this color. 

Do you want these or those curtains? 

Contrastive stress is also used to bring out a given word in a sentence which will 

also slightly change the meaning. 

• He came to the party yesterday. (It was he, not someone else.) 

• He walked to the party yesterday. (He walked rather than drove.) 

• He came to the party yesterday. (It was a party not a meeting or something 

else.) 

• He came to the party yesterday. (It was yesterday not two weeks ago or 

some other time.) 

New Information Stress  

• When asked a question, the requested information is naturally stressed 

more strongly. 

• For example: 
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• Where are you from? - I come from Seattle, in the USA. 

What do you want to do? - I want to go bowling. 

When does class begin? - The class begins at nine o'clock. 

• Use these various types of stress to help improve your pronunciation and 

understandability. 

 

Introduction to Linking 

Native English speakers have ways of naturally transitioning from word to word, a 

concept we call linking. One of the first obstacles a language learner faces in 

listening comprehension is in understanding individual words when many whole 

sentences are said at a natural speed. It is difficult for even students with 

excellent vocabulary and grammar to unlink the words that native speakers 

naturally hook together in their regular pronunciation patterns. Even when this is 

overcome, and a listener can confidently understand a native speaker of English, 

the skill of learning to link words in his or her own speaking often does not 

naturally occur.  

• The failure to fluidly link words together is not likely to cause the same 

miscommunication as incorrectly producing sounds; however, the payoffs 

for learning how to link are significant. Even if two speakers use identical 

vocabulary and grammar when speaking to a native listener, the speaker 

with more fluid linking will be perceived as more fluent as a result of that 

subtle secondary level of communication.  

• In dialog, words are continually linked together until there is a reason to 

pause. These pauses happen where there is the spoken equivalent of a 

comma or period in the sentence. We can also add a pause into a sentence 

to add emphasis. To begin, we'll practice linking just a couple words at a 

time.  
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• While the general concept of linking requires blending one word into the 

next, this is easier said than done. Linking words together often requires 

saying sounds together that do not naturally occur together within words. 

For a student who has probably been taught to speak English by carefully 

studying and learning the pronunciation of individual words distinctly this is 

decidedly non-intuitive. The essence of linking is to provide bridge sounds 

between individual words, using the last and first sounds of the adjacent 

words as the foundations.  

• Vowels are not blended when linking. With vowels, an extra sound is placed 

between the words to keep both words clear and understandable. 

• It is normal to have difficulty with linking and blending. The number of 

possible combinations of sounds is immense and it is almost impossible to 

practice every possible combination. For this reason, we will practice linking 

and blending within groups of sounds and we will need to learn (or review) 

some linguistics vocabulary first to help us. 

To sum up: 

The techniques for transitioning from word to word are called linking.  

Linking Consonants and Vowels in American English Pronunciation 

Consonants and vowels comprise the two largest categories of sounds in 

English. Vowels are the sounds created by the letters a, e, i, o, and u. The 

letters w and y also commonly create vowel sounds, and any word that 

ends in the letters w or y ends in a vowel sound. 

Linking consonants and vowels 

Blending consonants with vowels is one of the easiest sorts of links for non-

native speakers. To link a consonant sound to a vowel sound, the 

consonant sound is shared by both words. It sounds like the consonant is 

both the last sound of the first word and as the first sound of the following 

word. 



 

 

92 Phonetics 

Om Yazan 1920 

Listen to the phrases wake up and mice eat. Notice that there is no pause 

between the words. In fact, the middle consonant sound is shared so 

perfectly with both the first and the second words, that we cannot hear 

(from this limited context) a difference between the following phrases. 

wake_up and way_cup 

mice_eat and my_seat  

Wake_cup and way_cup sound exactly the same when properly linked. 

(Although this may seem ambiguous, native speakers are used to 

differentiating based on context.) The k sound links the words in the same 

way, regardless if the k sound is the last sound of the first word, or the first 

sound of the second word.  

Mice_eat and my_seat are also pronounced identically because the 

consonant sound (the s sound) is shared equally between both words in 

both phrases. 

Linking a  

The word "a" is usually said as a schwa and sounds much like the short 

u sound unless it is being emphasized in a sentence for some reason. 

To link to the word "a" between two consonant sounds, there should be no 

silent gap between the word "a" and the words that surround it. It will 

sound like it is a single longer word instead of two or more distinctly 

separate words. 

 

Linking the Word the  

The word 'the' is the fourth most frequent word in spoken English. In 

addition to the troubles many languages have with the voiced th sound at 

the beginning of the word, the vowel at the end of the word the has three 

different pronunciations depending on the first sound of the word that 

follows it: 

http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?Sound=8%201
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?Sound=8%201
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?Sound=8%201
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1. the + consonant 

2. the + vowel (except long e) 

3. the + long e  

Rule# 1: the + consonant 

Linking the to a word that begins with a consonant sound requires saying the 

vowel as a very quick schwa (an unstressed vowel sound which sounds like a 

short u sound) and linking it with the next word. Say the word the with almost 

no vowel sound at all. 

Listen to the following examples: 

the_dog  

the_biscuit  

The_dog ate the_biscuit.  

Rule# 2: the + vowel 

Linking the to a word that begins with a vowel sound (except long e) requires 

pronouncing the final sound of the word the as a long e (the vowel sound in 

the word keep), then linking it with a y sound to the following word. 

Listen to the following examples: 

the_y_afternoon 

The_y_optometrist took the_y_afternoon off.  

Rule# 3: the + long e 

Linking the to a word that begins with a long e requires pronouncing the 

final sound in the word the as a schwa, then linking it smoothly to the 

following word. This is very similar to linking the + consonant. 

Listen to the following examples: 

http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?Sound=9%202
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?Sound=9%202
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the_emotions  

The_emotions of the_enormous catastrophe were strong.  

Linking Continuous Consonants in American English pronunciation 

Fricative, nasal, glide, and liquid sounds are all similar types of sounds in 

that they are all continuous consonant sounds; they are the same from 

beginning to end. 

Linking the same continuous consonant 

In American English pronunciation, when one word ends with the same 

continuous consonant sound as the next word begins with, the sound is 

only said one time and shared with both words. There should be no break 

or pause between the words. 

Listen to the following linked phrases. 

enough_food 

wants_some_more  

In the phrases enough_food and wants_some_more there is no pause 

between the words. In fact, the middle consonant sound is shared so 

perfectly with both the first and the second words that we cannot tell that 

the consonant occurs twice. Don't let different spellings for the sounds 

confuse you. 

Listen to this dialog between Squid and Wilma. Notice the same-fricative 

links. 

SQUID: Do we have enough_food for the party? 

WILMA: yeah, but Henry wants_some_more ice. There's only enough_for 

each glass to be half_full.  

Linking Different Continuous Consonants 

When linking different continuous consonant sounds, one sound should 

blend into the next with no break between words and without accidentally 
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adding an extra vowel sound between the words. Because these sounds 

often don't occur next to each other within words, it may take extra 

practice at first to smoothly join these sounds together. 

Listen to the following linked phrases. 

because_she 

fresh_fruit   

In the phrases because she and fresh fruit there is no pause between the 

words. The consonant sounds blend evenly and smoothly from one sound 

to the next. 

Listen to the dialog between Squid and Wilma. Notice the continuous 

consonant links. 

SQUID: It's_still_snowing, isn't it? 

WILMA: No, it's_raining_now.   

To sum up: 

Because fricative, nasal, glide and liquid sounds are continuous, they can 

blend smoothly from one sound to the next. No silent gaps or additional 

vowel sounds should get added between linked continuous consonants. 

Linking from the letter t in American English Pronunciation 

The letter t is one of the most versatile letters in English pronunciation. In 

American English, there are four common pronunciations used for the 

letter t. There are huge variations of the pronunciation of the letter t 

among the different large English dialect groups (British, Australian, and 

American). The rules listed herecannot be used as guides for any dialect 

other than American English pronunciation. 

Basically, the letter t can: 

1. Sound like a regular t sound (as in the word time  
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2. Sound like a quick d sound (as in the word little  

3. Become a glottal stop (as in the word partner  

4. Be ignored and have no sound at all (as in the word center  

 

• To be Continued    

Thirteenth class 

                                               Linking Sounds 

 

Linking Discontinuous Consonants in American English Pronunciation 

Stops and affricates are called discontinuous consonant sounds because they 

briefly stop all air, then create sound when the air is released. Because there are 

two parts to these sounds, linking them may cause the sound to change. 

Stops are sounds that are created when the air is stopped from leaving the vocal 

tract for a short amount of time, then released smoothly. 

Affricates are sounds that are created when the air is stopped from leaving the 

vocal tract for a short amount of time, then released with a smaller opening, 

causing friction. 

Linking to a discontinuous consonant 

Linking to a stop or affricate is simpler than linking from a stop or affricate to 

another sound. To link to a stop or affricate from a continuous consonant sound 

or vowel sound, simply blend the first sound into the beginning of the stop or 

affricate. No pause should be added between the sounds. 

Listen to the phrases can't_ache and can_take. Notice that there is no pause 

between the words. In fact, the first sound blends smoothly into the beginning of 
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the stop or affricate sound, and the stop or affricate is said normally. We cannot 

tell (from this limited context) the difference between the two phrases. 

can't_ache and can_take  

When a word that ends in a stop or affricate is linked to another word, the stop or 

affricate is often not fully said. Oftentimes, the air is stopped in the vocal tract as 

normal, but the release of the air is said as the first sound of the next word. This 

also happens within words with common consonant blends, like b+r (bright) or 

c+r (cream) or even with three consonants in a row, s+c+r (scream). 

b+r, bright: If the word bright is said correctly, the lips are closed for the b sound, 

and the r sound is said immediately as the lips open. 

c+r, cream: With the word cream, the r sound begins at the same time as the k 

sound is released. 

s+c+r, scream: With the word scream, the s sound continues until the air is 

stopped for the k sound, and the r sound begins at the same the as the k sound is 

released. Sounds flows evenly from one to the next. 

The technique for linking adjacent consonants within words is the same as native 

English speakers use to link discontinuous consonants between different words; 

the air is stopped in the vocal tract as normal, but the release of the air is said as 

the first sound of the next word. 

Notice in the phrases Kate's creams and Kate screams, that there are two stops, 

the t sound and the k sound. Both phrases link t + s + c + r. The t sound is released 

as the s sound, and the k sound is released as the r sound. The t sound, s sound, k 

sound, and r sound all link with exactly the same technique, no matter if the s 

sound is the final sound of the first word, or the first sound of the second word. 

We cannot hear (from this limited context) a difference between the following 

phrases. 

Kate's_creams and Kate_screams PlayListen to the following linked phrases. 

http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=3%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=25%204
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=25%204
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=20%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=20%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=20%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=32%206
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=20%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=25%204
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=20%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=4%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=32%206
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=20%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=20%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=20%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=25%204
http://www.pronuncian.com/Lessons/Default.aspx?Lesson=55
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keep_thinking 

last_sunday  

With linking, speakers need to learn to link sounds that are not commonly near 

each other within words. For example, in the phrase keep thinking, we link the p 

sound to the th sound. There are no words in English language (with the 

exception of compound nouns) that have a p sound followed by a th sound. 

However, the linking between these words occurs the same as it does when other 

words link a stop to another sound. With this phrase, we link the words by 

stopping the air with our lips, as we normally would for the p sound, but we 

release the air with the th sound. 

With the phrase last_Sunday, we link the words by stopping the air with our 

tongue for the t sound, but release it as the s sound. 

Linking discontinuous consonants to the same sound 

There are two pronunciation options for when a stop or affricate is linked to the 

same sound; (1) the sound is may only said one time, and shared with both words 

or (2) the first sound may be said very quickly with only a tiny release of air 

between words. 

Listen to the following linked phrases. 

take_care (linked stops) 

orange_juice (linked affricates) Play  

When linking the same stop sound, it is more likely that the sound is said only 

once, as in the example take_care, and shared with both words. When linking 

affricates, the sound may be said twice, but said very quickly the first time, as in 

the example orange_juice. 

To sum up: 

To link from a discontinuous consonant to another sound, the air is stopped in the 

vocal tract as normal, but the release of the air is said as the first sound of the 

http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=17%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=17%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=17%205
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=28%206
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=28%206
http://www.pronuncian.com/sounds.aspx?sound=28%206
http://www.pronuncian.com/Lessons/Default.aspx?Lesson=55
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next word. If the linked discontinuous consonant is to the same sound, different 

techniques may apply.  

Linking from the letter t in American English Pronunciation 

The letter t is one of the most versatile letters in English pronunciation. In 

American English, there are four common pronunciations used for the 

letter t. There are huge variations of the pronunciation of the letter t 

among the different large English dialect groups (British, Australian, and 

American). The rules listed herecannot be used as guides for any dialect 

other than American English pronunciation. 

Basically, the letter t can: 

1. Sound like a regular t sound (as in the word time  

2. Sound like a quick d sound (as in the word little  

3. Become a glottal stop (as in the word partner  

4. Be ignored and have no sound at all (as in the word center  

The rules for these alternative sounds are discussed in depth in the when t 

doesn't sound like t lesson. 

It is important to realize that the rules for the letter t are still true when 

the t sound is the final sound of a word, linking to the word that follows it. 

Listen carefully to the following examples.  

Sound like a regular t sound 

SQUID: It took two days to type the entire story. 

WILMA: Why did it take so long? 

SQUID: I spilled tea on it, so I had to retype it. 

Sound like a quick d sound 

SQUID: We should meet at Anne's after the meeting tomorrow. 

WILMA: I'll think about it. 

http://www.pronuncian.com/lessons.aspx?Lesson=43
http://www.pronuncian.com/lessons.aspx?Lesson=43
http://www.pronuncian.com/lessons.aspx?Lesson=43
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Become a glottal stop 

SQUID: Did you eat my sandwich? 

WILMA: Yeah, I forgot my lunch at home. 

SQUID: So you ate mine? 

Be ignored and have no sound at all 

SQUID: We should buy more cookies. A percent of the profit goes to 

charity. 

WILMA: I don't really think that's why you want them!  

To sum up: 

  The sounds before and after the t sound, namely vowel sounds, the r sound, l 

sound, m sound and n sound all can alter the letter t pronunciation. The t sound is 

also dependent on its placement in a word and syllable stress for determining the 

most likely pronunciation. 

Linking Vowels 

Most sounds are linked together by blending one sound into the next (linking 

consonants and vowels, linking continuous consonants), or by combining the 

sounds together (linking stops and affricates). When linking a vowel to another 

vowel, however, the sounds are not blended together. Instead, Americans link 

vowels by adding a y sound or a w sound between the words. 

Example: linking vowels with a y sound 

I_y_admire Play  

Example: linking vowels with a w sound 

do_w_it  

• Many non-native speakers tend to do one of two things when linking 

vowels; they either blend the vowels (which makes the sounds less clear), 

or they briefly stop all sound by closing the airflow at the back of the throat 

(called a glottal stop). While the glottal stops cause fewer 
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miscommunications than blending vowels into one another, it does create 

speech that sounds choppy and non-fluent when it is used incorrectly.  

• To create a smooth, fluid link between a word that ends in a vowel sound 

and a word that begins with a vowel sound, a quick y sound or w sound is 

added between the words, connecting one word to the next. This allows 

the listener to perceive both words as separate, while never needing to 

stop the airflow between words.  

• Deciding whether to link vowels together with a y sound or a w sound will 

eventually come naturally to the speaker. Linking with the wrong sound will 

feel and sound awkward.  

• Try saying the phrases with a w sound instead to hear the difference 

between a correct and incorrect pronunciation. 

• I_y_admire 

very_y_old 

he_y_asked P  

• Try saying the phrases with a y sound instead to hear the difference 

between a correct and incorrect pronunciation. 

• do_w_it 

now_w_on 

new__w_ice skates  

To review Linking Sound 
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Linking the Word the 

 

 

 

 

Linking the same continuous consonant 

enough_food 

wants_some_more  

 

Linking Different Continuous Consonants 
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Linking from the letter t  
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Fourteenth class 

Review: Exercises   
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                                                                                          The end  

Good luck..    


